GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 3718
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, APRIL 05, 2022
POPULAR FOREIGN COMPANIES IN THE COUNTRY

3718.Shri Neeraj Dangi:
Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the state/region-wise number of the popular foreign companies in the country at present;

(b) whether Government has received revenue from such foreign companies, if so, the details thereof’

(c) whether these foreign companies have got any registration done in India; and

(d) whether any timeline has been fixed, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS
AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING: AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CORPRATE AFFAIRS.

(RAO INDERAIJIT SINGH)

(ayto (d): “Foreign Company” is defined under section 2(42) of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as any company or body corporate incorporated outside India which (a) has a place of business in India whether by itself or through an agent, physically or through electronic mode and (b) conducts any business activity in India in any other manner. As per section 380(1) of the Act, every foreign company shall within 30 days of the establishment of its place of business in

India, deliver to the Registrar of Companies (ROC) necessary documents for registration.

The details of number of foreign companies Registered and Active foreign companies in the country are as per Annexure A.
The details of fees collected on account of registration and forms filed by such foreign companies in the country during the year 2020-21 and the current year are as under:

Details Year 2020-21 | Year 2021-till date (28.03.2022)

Fees collected on account of registration | 7,02.46.600 10,33,25,600
and forms filed by such foreign
companies (in Rs.).
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Annexure A

No of Foreign

No of Active

Companies Foreign Companies
STATE Registered in India in India
Assam 2 2
Andhra Pradesh 72 48
Bihar 5 4
Chhattisgarh 1 1
Chandigarh 2 1
Delhi 1957 1444
Goa 8 4
Gujarat 78 52
Haryana 450 248
Himachal Pradesh 2 0
Jlammu & Kashmir 1 0
Jharkhand 3 0
Karnataka 462 252
Kerala 29 27
Maharashtra 1346 815
Manipur 1 1
Madhya Pradesh 7 7
Orissa 11 10
Punjab 6 5
Pondicherry 3 1
Rajasthan 18 15
Tamil Nadu 335 217
Telangana 47 38
Uttar Pradesh 108 78
Uttarakhand 7 5
West Bengal 89 59
Total 5050 3335
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